

Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024-2025

TUITION

Category	Description	Fee
Tuition Paid Annually	 May 1 deadline: \$7585 / \$9525 June 1 deadline: \$740 / \$9720 July 1 deadline (no discount): \$7820 / \$9820 	3-day \$7820 4-day \$9820
Tuition Paid Monthly	 Paid in 12 equal payments \$25 late fee if not paid by the 10th of the month Accounts that fall 30 days past due will assess an additional \$25 late fee Students may not return if an account falls 90 days past due Payments begin July 1 Must be set up with auto pay 	3-day \$651.67 4-day \$818.33
Tuition Paid by Semester	 Payment 1 due by July 1, or \$50 late penalty applied; student may not attend without payment made or plan altered. Payment 2 due by December 1, or \$50 late penalty applied; student may not attend without payment made or plan altered. 	3-day \$3910 4-day \$4910

FEES

Category	Description	Fee
Curriculum Fee	 Due upon registration or re- enrollment Per student price Non-refundable 	\$350

WITHDRAWAL

If a student is withdrawn following enrollment the financial responsibility is as follows:

Withdrawal Date Prior to Academic Year	Amount Due
Withdrawn between Enrollment and March 31	10% of committed tuition, no refund on curriculum or other fees
Withdrawn between April 1, and May 31	25% of committed tuition, no refund on curriculum or other fees
Withdrawn between June 1 and July 31	50% of committed tuition, no refund on curriculum or other fees
Withdrawn after August 1	100% of committed tuition, no refund on curriculum or other fees

Withdrawal or expulsion does not negate the financial agreement; families with extenuating circumstances may appeal to the board.